Amendment (PUD2021-0001) included Apartments as a primary conditional use on this site with the following 
conditions;  

1. Apartment Unit occupants shall be members of the Teton County Workforce. This occupancy restriction 
shall be enforced in a form that is acceptable to the Jackson/Teton County Affordable Housing Department  

2. No more than One-hundred thirty-two (132) individuals may occupy all apartment units combined. [note 
this was further restricted to 99 individuals by the conditions of CUP2021-0005]  

3. Minimum parking requirements for the Apartments shall be 1 parking space per Apartment Unit.  
4. Each unit shall include complete kitchen facilities as defined in LDR Division 9.5.